Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Ray Miller
2 Scott Wiens
3 Robert Zajicek
4 Seth Markey
5 Trevor Fitzsimmons
6 Timothy Michalsky
7 Bill Oberste
8 Robert Zajicek
9 Bob Martin
10 Timothy Fitzsimmons
11 Luke Hubert
12 Richard Morris
13 Dustin Corliss
14 Mendi Brown
15 Donald Nelson

Macon, MO
Saturday, August 14, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance
Whitewright TX Bad Decisions 326.76
Beatrice NE Relentless 311.49
Columbus TX  Texas 2 Step 1923 T-Bucket 310.33
McAdoo TX High Cotton 305.47
Macon MO Pro Dezigns 300.49
La Grange TX Thumper 299.96
Harrisonville MO Missouri Gambler 1926 Ford T-bucket 299.65
Columbus TX  Gun Smoke 1923 T-Bucket 298.82
Huntsville MO USMC 288.41
Macon MO Country Heat 1925 Ford T Bucket 281.91
Bowling Green A Sundance Kid 241.52
Neosho MO BUFFALO'S CHIPS 304.16 DQ
Cat Spring TX Run & Tell It ONC
Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10 0O NC
Cat Spring TX  Whip It O NC

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22

0
21

0
20
19
18
16
16
16



Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Josh Mazur
2 Eric Claypoole
3 Dustin Ridder
4 Charlie Miller
5 Steve Bringer
6 Layne Thornton
7 Terry Bay
8 Tom Byers
9 John Ulhorn

10 Eric Scott

Macon, MO

Saturday, August 14, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description

St Joseph MO  Unfinished Business

Macon MO Risky Business / 4V Engler - Chevy 2004 S-
2003 Ford F350

Hermann MO  Stroker

Creston IA Foxy Lady
LaGrange MO Playing 4 Keep
Gravity IA Thumper

Mt View MO Samson
Watkins 1A Agent Orange
Jacksonville MO Blue Mule
Moscow Mill MO Instigator

1979 Ford
1997 GMC

1985 Chevy

Distance

338.3
333.32
330.11
326.39
325.55
320.83
317.27
313.42
270.69
256.92

Points

28
26
25
24

0
23

0
22

0
21



Light Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Brady Goslar
2 Mike Hargens
3 Andrew Meister
4 Roger Ruwe
6 Mark Wiggins
7 Brent Roberts
8 Mike Masonbrink
9 Tristan Myers
10 Brad Zech
10 Lukas Sievertsen

Macon, MO
Saturday, August 14, 2021

City / State
Ute IA
Schleswig IA
West Point NE
Herman NE
Prairie City la
Hopkins MO
Gretna NE
Faucett MO
Ravenna NE
Manilla 1A

Vehicle Name
Spare Time
Wild Side
Dirtslingin Demonstrator
One Mean Farmer
Demon Deere

Bent

Inches Matter
Rambunctious

Dark Horse

Grandpa's Dream

Vehicle Description

Distance

326.2
317.46
309.04
308.99
306.63
304.34
300.27
295.88

0SC
0BR

Points
28
26
25
24
22

0

21
20
18.5
19



Macon, MO
Saturday, August 14, 2021

Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Dustin Ruth Downing MO 2 Ruthless 323.29 0
2 Tyler Paddock Mound City KS In Too Deep 311.33 27
3 George Beyer Sibley 1A Side Piece 307.39 26
4 Bo Eilenstine Lebanon MO Comin Undone 302.02 25
5 Gary Behrendt Ravenna NE High Stakes Horsepower 301.61 24
6 Brent Paddock Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere 299.08 23
7 Dalie Paulsen Coleridge NE  Sibling Rivalry 298.74 22
8 Nick Michael Uionville Mo Snuffy 297.26 21
9 Connie Mullenix Unionville MO  Gopher 1976 IH 1066 291.24 20
10 Gary Honeycutt Marshfield MO Jack 286.9 19
11 Bill Miller Knox City MO  Farmers Dream IH 966 281.18 0
12 Cory Schlueter Carrollton MO  Grand River Deere Il 273.74 0
13 Rick Schibi Sedalia mo Hauling Allis 267.04 18
14 Jarrod Wortmann Montgomery City Goliath 265.9 17
15 Sydnee Summer Buckner MO Color Blind 239.77 16

99 Dave Test Big Lagoons 0 0



Light Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Mark Ulmer
2 Cory Schlueter
3 Chuck Lea
4 Mark Ulmer
5 Chuck Schlueter
6 Chuck Schlueter
7 Jason Valentine
8 Don Scholting
9 Jim Scheffler
10 Ryan Boysen
11 Butch Hedgpeth
12 Dean Caroll

Macon, MO
Saturday, August 14, 2021

City / State
Menno SD
Carrollton MO
Macon Mo
Menno SD
Carrollton MO
Carrollton MO
Uionville MO
Springfield NE
Hancock IA
Onawa |IA
Marshall MO
Clarence MO

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Eleanor

Barn Burner JD 4020

Rawhide

The Weapon Case IH 7130

Barn Buddy

Grand River Deere

Fools Gold

Going For Broke

2 Much Fun Case IH 195

Under Construction

Punkin Express

Salt River Savage 1968 2150 Cockshutt

Distance

314.02
306.54
285.06
280.54
278.94
271.27
265.59
262.48
253.27
246.52
235.67

0.5

Points
28
26

0
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
0 Vern Huser
1 Wayne Longnecker
2 Craig Ulmer
3 Cameron Neaves
4 Donald Nelson
5 Donald Nelson

Macon, MO
Saturday, August 14, 2021

City / State
Ankeny 1A
Cambridge 1A
Larchwood IA
McAdoo TX
Cat Spring TX
Cat Spring TX

Vehicle Name
Say Goodbye
River Rat
Sweet Pain
Cotton Candy
Twisted Whip
Texas Bullwhip

Vehicle Description
Engler Chevy

Rolls Royce Griffen
3 - Chevy's

DT - 466

Distance
0SC

285.37
279.7

127.71
0 NC
0 NC

Points
24

28

26

25

23.5
23.5



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Keith Hammons
2 Derrick Brown
3 Brett Stamps
4 Jake Guthridge
5 Phil Kinney
6 Toby Vanderpool
7 Nathan Breheim
8 Dave Walters
9 Miles Jumps
10 Marty Seleman
11 Chad Mears
12 Alan Brommel
13 D.J Luhrs
14 John Zerjav
15 Nicole Strange
99 Eric Scott

Macon, MO

Saturday, August 14, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name
Green City MO Bi Polar
Seneca MO Haulin' Grass
New Market la Trouble Maker
Holden MO Dirty White Lies
Winterset 1A Grizzly
Indianola lowa Chain Stretcher
Sedalia Mo Breakin Loose
Villisca la Tator Wagon 2
Mound City MO Noise Complaint
Garden City MO Rattrap

ST Joseph Mo Bad News

New Virginia IA  Wild Thing
Fontanelle la  Unleashed
New Florence M Honest John
New Virginia IA Sin Wagon
Moscow Mill MO Instigator

Vehicle Description

72 Chevy

1975 Ford F-350

1985 Chevy

Distance

308.38
308.21
305.69
305.36
303.79
303.53
303.32
299.93
296.46
295.15
294.39
289.12
287.3
285.26
267.39
0

Points

28
26
25

0
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

0
15

0



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Grey Porter

2 Connor Metting

3 Daniel Ridenour

4 Cody Yarick

5 Kyle Carstens

6 Lane Aldrich

7 Clint Metting

8 Gary Porter

9 Tony Wortmann
10 Cody Schibi
11 Todd Anderson
12 Rodney Davison
13 Jim Bracken
14 David Yarick

Macon, MO

City / State Vehicle Name
Mercer MO Gang Green
Nordheim TX  Bull Wagon
Monett MO Dirtslingn Deere
Rich Hill MO Gone

Parker KS Lotta Green

Exceisior Spring Too Far Gone

Nordheim TX  Bulletproof Buck
Mercer MO Rut Cutter
Montgomery City Tapped Out
Sedalia MO AC Express
Lehigh IA Rair Breed Il
Cosby MO Red Iron

Center View MO Hillbilly Binder
Rich Hill MO

Wide Loose Deere

Saturday, August 14, 2021

Vehicle Description
John Deere 8410

JD 8520
JD 4520
1996 Chev 3500

Paid for 16 shows
IH 1066

1066 International
IH 1466

Distance

293.86
289.11
288.61
287.39
285.93
281.91

281.8
270.98
262.57
252.73
247.48
243.65

206.3
100.16

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15

0



